12 Burt Drive, Deer Park, N.Y. 11729, U.S.A.   Phone (516) 586-5125   Fax (516) 586-5120   Note: New (631) Area Code begins 11/1/99    E-Mail: mcginfo@mcgsurge.com
MCG Surge Protection http://www.mcgsurge.com
1-800-851-1508
Shown here is a typical clamp wave-
form: SF400M-120V suppression
voltage is 464V peak at 10kA (8/20).
Typical filter attenuation for model
SF400M-120YF -60db at 250kHz.
Ordering  Information
Example:  SF400M-120Y = 120/208 VAC, 3f, 4w+gnd, wye.
No charge filter option = SF400M-120YF.
Maximum Continuous Operating VAC: 115% rated line voltage
Response time: <5 nanoseconds
Modes of protection: L-N, L-G, L-L, N-G
(where applicable)
Surge current/phase (8/20µs) 1 event: 400kA
Surge life/phase (8/20µs) 10,000 impulses: 15kA
Filter attenuation MIL STD 220A (50 ohm)**: 120VAC 240VAC 277VAC
-30db 50kHz 50kHz 25kHz
-40db 125kHz 180kHz 100kHz
-50db 210kHz 210kHz 180kHz
-60db 250kHz 250kHz 200kHz
Status indicator: LCD diagnostic status display
Situation indicators: Green, yellow, red LED display
Additional status indicators: Audible alarm, dry contacts
Operating altitude: 13,000 ft. (4000m)
Temperature (operating/storage): -40o to +70oC/-40o to +85oC
Enclosure: NEMA 12, 14 gauge steel
Optional enclosures available
Dimensions: 21" x 14" x 6.5"
Mounting: 21.75 x 12"/.3125" ID - 4 holes
Connection: Terminal block
Shipping weight: 51 lbs.
** T and Y models only.
SF400M Electrical Specifications
The SF400M Series of surge protectors meet or exceed ANSI/IEEE C62.41-1991 and UL 1449, 2nd Ed.
Typical Peak
Energy Suppression Voltage UL1449
Absorption 6" Lead Length Surge Voltage
(8/20µs) (8/20µs) (8/20µs) ( 8/20µs)
Model Rated Voltage Description Joules Total 10kA 3kA 500A
SF400M-120T 120/240VAC 1f, 3w+gnd 22,428 464V 376V 400V
SF400M-120Y 120/208 3f, 4w+gnd wye 22,428 464 376 400
SF400M-220Y 220/380 3f, 4w+gnd, wye 60,480 792 680 700
SF400M-240Y 240/415 3f, 4w+gnd, wye 60,480 792 680 700
SF400M-240D 240 3f, 3w+gnd, delta 60,480 1064 800 700
SF400M-240DCT 240/120/120* 3f, 4w+gnd, hi-leg 35,112 1064/464 800/376 700/400
SF400M-277Y 277/480 3f, 4w+gnd, wye 64,800 944 800 800
SF400M-480D 480 3f, 3w+gnd, delta 108,000 1800 1420 1500
* High-leg delta center tapped
15